6.4.01



	101/43001			
Form PTO-1594 RECORDA	KM COVER SHEET		PARTMENT OF	
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) TRADEMA	RKS ONLY	U.S.	Patent and Trac	emark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	▼	•	₩	w
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attache	d original docum	nents or copy the	erenf
Name of conveying party(ies):				
	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Cranium, Inc.			
Creative Mind Games, LLC	Internal Address:	<u></u>	MN -4 2	01
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association		£11: m) :		
General Partnership 🖳 Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1	1.	٠,	
Corporation-State	City: Seattl	<u>.e</u> _State:	WAZip	<u>98101-</u>
Other Minnesota limited liabili	ГУ 🖵 Individual(s) cit	izenship		
company	Association			-
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🆳 Yes 🖳 No	General Partne			1
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partne			
Assignment 🖫 Merger	Corporation-State Washington			
Security Agreement	Other			
☐ Other	If assignee is not domic representative designat	iled in the United	States, a domestic	
Execution Date: May 21, 2001	(Designations must be Additional name(s) & ac	a separate docum	ent from assignmer	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	/ Additional mannets) & ac		9: Tank 103 9K	
	D. Tool		,	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Re	gistration No.(s	S)	
75/646,410				
Additional number(s) at	tached 🖵 Yes 🙀	No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of a			
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involv	/ea:		1
Name: <u>Kirsten Foster</u>		<u>-</u>		
Internal Address: <u>Perkins Coie LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)	\$ <u>40</u>	.00
	Enclosed			
	Authorized t	o be charged t	to deposit acco	unt
or the Cost of Acco	8. Deposit account n	umber:		
Street Address: Suite 4800				
1201 Third Avenue				
City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98101	(Attach duplicate cop	of this page if p	paying by depos	t account)
	THIS SPACE			
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform 	nation is true and corre	ct and any atte	ached copy is a	true
copy of the original document.		,	,,,,,	
Kirsten Foster	tate		5/29/1	00
	ignature		Date	
Total number of pages including cov-		I ~ E		1

mmissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002311 FRAME: 0672

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Creative Mind Games, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company ("Creative Mind Games"), has adopted, used and is using, and is the owner of the trademark application now pending with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Serial No. 75/646,410, for "THE WHOLE BRAIN GAME IT'S NOT WHAT YOU THINK . . . BUT HOW YOU THINK IT" (the "trademark"), as set forth in Exhibit A and incorporated herein by reference.

WHEREAS, Cranium, Inc., a Washington corporation ("Cranium"), having its principal offices at 1511 Third Avenue, suite 433, Seattle, Washington, 98101-1682, desires to acquire the trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, follows:

Creative Mind Games does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Cranium, all of Creative Mind Games' right, title and interest in, to and under the trademark and the application to register the trademark, including the goodwill connected with the use thereof, and symbolized thereby.

Creative Mind Games requests the recording of this Assignment at the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Dated: 2 2) , 2001

Creative Mind Games, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company

By: The Ogu T Its: Corpany Presiden T

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF HENNERN)

On this day of May, 2001, personally appeared Lisa Ogut, to me known and known to be the <u>President</u> of Creative Mind Games, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company and acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said corporation pursuant to authority duly received.

GARRETT WEBER
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINIGES OTA
My Commission Expites Jan 31, 2006

RECORDED: 06/04/2001

Notary Public

Doc# 1391796\L

TRADEMARK REEL: 002311 FRAME: 0673